RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of West Linn officially annexed an area to the City previously known as the Robinwood Water District on August 30, 1967, and

WHEREAS, the former Robinwood Water District residents was served by the Lake Oswego Post Office, and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Post Office Department has decided to continue to serve this area from the Lake Oswego Post Office, and

WHEREAS, the area is in the West Linn City limits and is within the West Linn School District, and

WHEREAS, all services that a city provides is available to the residents of the area, and

WHEREAS, it is not in the best interest of the city to be divided by legal addresses of two separate cities, and

WHEREAS, confusion, lack of identification, division of citizens allegiance and support of West Linn will continue and be a detriment to the orderly growth of West Linn so long as a divided postal services exists,

NOW, Therefore Be It Resolved by the Common Council of the City of West Linn that the U.S. Post Office Department reconsider their decision to continue postal service to part of West Linn from the Lake Oswego Post Office, and to authorize postal service to all parts of West Linn to be served from the West Linn Post Office, which can and will serve all of West Linn more efficiently because of its strategic location, and because it is the most logical Post Office to serve West Linn.

Adopted this 14th day of February, 1968.

ATTEST:

Indy Harila